

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 272722, delete "\$5,267,359,400 \$6,004,894,000" and
2 insert "\$5,044,059,400 \$5,840,594,000"

3 In line 272723, delete "\$13,997,454,600 \$15,249,073,000"
4 and insert "\$13,301,454,600 \$14,990,473,000"

5 In line 272724, delete "\$19,264,814,000 \$21,253,967,000"
6 and insert "\$18,345,514,000 \$20,831,067,000"

7 In line 272727, subtract \$223,300,000 from fiscal year 2024
8 and subtract \$164,300,000 from fiscal year 2025

9 In line 272728, subtract \$696,000,000 from fiscal year 2024
10 and subtract \$258,600,000 from fiscal year 2025

11 In line 272729, subtract \$919,300,000 from fiscal year 2024
12 and subtract \$422,900,000 from fiscal year 2025

13 In line 272755, subtract \$919,300,000 from fiscal year 2024
14 and subtract \$422,900,000 from fiscal year 2025

15 The motion was _____ agreed to.

16

SYNOPSIS

17

Department of Medicaid

18

Section 333.10

19

20

21

22

Decreases the appropriation in GRF ALI 651525, Medicaid Health Care Services, by \$919,300,000 (\$223,300,000 state share) in FY 2024 and by \$422,900,000 (\$164,300,000 state share) in FY 2025.